Brinkworth Parish Council

Agenda for the Parish Council Meeting

To be held at 7pm on Monday 8™ March 2021 by remote video screens due to the Coronavirus

To: Members of the Brinkworth Parish Council

You are hereby summoned to attend a virtual video meeting of the Parish Council on Monday 8
March 2021 at 7pm for the purpose of considering and resolving upon the business to be transacted
at the meeting as set out hereunder.

Due to the current situation members of the public are invited to write to the Parish Clerk if they
would like to comment on any of the items posted. Any correspondence will be read out at the virtual
meeting. (address below)

Correspondence from the public

227/20
228/20

229/20

230/20

231/20

Apologies for absence
Declaration of interest on agenda items

To approve and sign as a correct record the minutes of the Parish Council meeting
held on 8" February 2021

General update from Councillor Sturgis (as applicable)
Planning Applications
21/01093/FUL Sundays Hill Farm, Sundays Hill, Brinkworth SN155AS

Erection of agricultural building to cover existing manure store and erection of cattle
building.

20/10861/FUL Lukers Farm, Grittenham, SN154JR

Single story rear extension

21/00034/FUL Nairana, Stoppers Hill, Brinkworth SN155AW
Erection of single wooden garage on existing hardstanding.
21/00781/FUL Tanglin Farm, Brinkworth SN155AU

Conversion of an existing outbuilding into two number self-contained units for use
as air BnB units.

20/11175/PNCOU Lindum House, Causeway End SN155DN

Prior approval of a proposed change of use of a building from office(use class B)Use to a use falling

within Use Class C3 (DWELLING HOUSE) 10units
21/01357/FUL Hulberts Cottage, Braydonside SN155AR

Erection of car port and equine rug and laundry room



232/20

233/20
234/20
235/20
236/20
237/20
238/20
239/20
240/20
241/20
242/20
243/20
244/20
245/20
246/20
247/20
248/20
249/20
250/20

251/20

252/20

Expenses
£1,301.98
£20.40
£319.73

£79.98

Planning Decisions

20/10617/FUL Approve with Conditions Laceys House and Sprayrite. Build two new

dwellings and refurbish existing house

20/07592/FUL REFUSED Bryncas Feld, 5 Stoppers HillSN155AW First floor extension

Wiltshire Local Plan
List of BPC Jobs
Councillor Nominations

Highways

Best Kept Village/ Tidy Village / Litter Pick

Grittenham Post Box
Website

BPC Councillors

Bin by Bus Stop

Earth moving / dumping Whites Farm
Covid response update
Brinkworth in Bloom
Parish Steward
Cemetery Snowdrops
Brook Clearing
Elections

Virtual Parish Meeting

Defib

Damaged road furniture- Old Forge Close
Double bend between Sprayrite and Causeway End

Overgrown hedges along pavements

SID Sockets and posts  Wiltshire Council

Postage Mary Evans
Clerk salary Mary Evans
PAYE HMRC

Councillor Clothier
Councillor Threlfall
Councillor Threlfall
Councillor Evans
Councillor Evans
Councillor Ball
Councillor Ball
Councillor Threlfall
Councillor Threlfall
Councillor Threlfall
Councillor Threlfall
Councillor Threlfall
Councillor Threlfall
Councillor Threlfall
Councillor Threlfall
Councillor Threlfall
Councillor Threlfall
Councillor Evans

Councillor Gibbs

Councillor Burois



Mary Evans, The Old School House, School Hill, Brinkworth 01666 510 096

clerk@brinkworthparishcouncil.gov.uk



