## **Brinkworth Parish Council**

## Agenda for the Parish Council Meeting

To be held at 7pm on Monday 8<sup>th</sup> March 2021 by remote video screens due to the Coronavirus

To: Members of the Brinkworth Parish Council

You are hereby summoned to attend a virtual video meeting of the Parish Council on Monday  $8^{th}$  March 2021 at 7pm for the purpose of considering and resolving upon the business to be transacted at the meeting as set out hereunder.

Due to the current situation members of the public are invited to write to the Parish Clerk if they would like to comment on any of the items posted. Any correspondence will be read out at the virtual meeting. (address below)

Correspondence from the public

227/20	Apologies for absence
228/20	Declaration of interest on agenda items
229/20	To approve and sign as a correct record the minutes of the Parish Council meeting held on $8^{\text{th}}$ February 2021
230/20	General update from Councillor Sturgis (as applicable)
231/20	Planning Applications

21/01093/FUL Sundays Hill Farm, Sundays Hill, Brinkworth SN155AS

Erection of agricultural building to cover existing manure store and erection of cattle building.

20/10861/FUL Lukers Farm, Grittenham, SN154JR

Single story rear extension

21/00034/FUL Nairana, Stoppers Hill, Brinkworth SN155AW

Erection of single wooden garage on existing hardstanding.

21/00781/FUL Tanglin Farm, Brinkworth SN155AU

Conversion of an existing outbuilding into two number self-contained units for use as air BnB units.

20/11175/PNCOU Lindum House, Causeway End SN155DN

Prior approval of a proposed change of use of a building from office(use class B)Use to a use falling within Use Class C3 (DWELLING HOUSE) 10units

21/01357/FUL Hulberts Cottage, Braydonside SN155AR

Erection of car port and equine rug and laundry room

	232/20 Planning Decisions  20/10617/FUL Approve with Conditions Laceys House and Sprayrite. Build two redwellings and refurbish existing house  20/07592/FUL REFUSED Bryncas Feld, 5 Stoppers HillSN155AW First floor extens				
	233/20	Wiltshire Local Plan		Councillor Clothier	
	234/20	List of BPC Jobs		Councillor Threlfall	
	235/20	Councillor Nominations  Highways  Best Kept Village/ Tidy Village / Litter Pick		Councillor Threlfall	
	236/20			Councillor Evans	
	237/20			Councillor Evans	
	238/20	Grittenham Post Box	Councillor Ball		
	239/20	Website		Councillor Ball	
	240/20	BPC Councillors	Councillor Threlfall		
	241/20	Bin by Bus Stop		Councillor Threlfall	
	242/20	Earth moving / dumping	Councillor Threlfall		
	243/20	Covid response update  Brinkworth in Bloom  Parish Steward  Cemetery Snowdrops  Brook Clearing  Elections  Virtual Parish Meeting  Defib  Damaged road furniture- Old Forge Close Double bend between Sprayrite and Causeway End  Overgrown hedges along pavements		Councillor Threlfall	
	244/20			Councillor Threlfall	
	245/20			Councillor Threlfall	
	246/20			Councillor Threlfall	
	247/20			Councillor Threlfall	
	248/20			Councillor Threlfall	
	249/20			Councillor Threlfall	
	250/20			Councillor Evans	
	251/20			Councillor Gibbs	
	252/20			Councillor Burois	
	Expenses				
	£1,301.98	SID Sockets and posts	Wiltshire Council		
	£20.40	Postage	Mary Evans		
	£319.73	Clerk salary	Mary Evans		
	£79.98	PAYE	HMRC		

Mary Evans, The Old School House, School Hill, Brinkworth 01666 510 096 clerk@brinkworthparishcouncil.gov.uk